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  FRONT-MOUNT ADAPTER 

 
 

CAN AM 
Outlander 500/700 (2023+) 
Outlander 850/1000 (2025+) 
 

Code 03.14600   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Keep this manual for future reference! 

 
 

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic 

sales@ironbaltic.com 

Version    17082023 
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03.14600 Front-mount adapter CanAm Outlander 500/700/850/1000   

 

 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1  Adapter 03.14601K 1 

2 Front plate 03.14607K 1 

3 Rear plate 03.14610 1 

4 Winch plate 03.14611 1 

5 Bushing 03.5906 2 

6 Spacer bushing 05.5405 4 

7 U-bolt M8x32 OT.05.01.020 2 

8 Bolt M8x55 DIN931 OT.02.01.012 2 

9 Bolt M10x60 DIN931 OT.02.01.043 2 

10 Bolt M8x25 DIN933 OT.02.02.190 6 

11 Bolt M10x30 DIN933 OT.02.02.320 2 

12 Bolt M10x40 DIN933 OT.02.02.330 2 

13 Washer Ø 8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 16 

14 Washer Ø 10 DIN125 OT.04.01.040 12 

15 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 8 

16 Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 OT.03.02.050 6 
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TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION: 

• Spanner 13mm 

• Spanner 17mm 

• Socket wrench 13mm 

• Socket wrench 17mm 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

Step 1 Remove winch and winch fairlead. When installing the adapter to Outlander 500/700, 

remove the front bumper. When installing the adapter to Outlander 850/1000, the front 
bumper does not need to be removed. If Iron Baltic plastic or aluminium skid plate has 
been installed to the ATV, then remove the front protection.  

  

 

 

 

 
 

Remove bolts 

Remove bolts 

Remove winch 

Remove front protection 
If installed 
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Step 2 Remove plastic shown in the picture and cut the sides (see picture). 

OUTLANDER 500/700: 

 

OUTLANDER 850/1000: 

  

 
Remove bolts 

Cut 

 Remove bolts 

Cut 
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Step 3 OUTLANDER 500/700: 

 Reinstall the plastic and front bumper. If you are using adapter with Iron Baltic 
plastic skid plate, then install distance bushings (Pos. 6) between the front 
bumper and mounting points! In this case, use M8x55 bolts (Pos. 8), Ø 8 washers 
(Pos. 13) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 15) to fix the lower part of the bumper.   

 

  

Front bumper assembly if using adapter with 
Iron Baltic plastic skid plate: 

Pos 6 

Pos 6 Pos 8,13,13,15 
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OUTLANDER 850/1000: 

Remove the plate shown in the picture and release the brake hose clamps. Loosen the A-arm bolts 
shown in the picture to create more space for installing the adapter. 

 

Step 4 Install adapter (Pos. 1) and winch plate (Pos. 4). When installing to Outlander 

850/1000, reinstall the plate and brake hose clamps removed in step 3. Also tighten the 
A-arm bolts and reinstall front plastic. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pos 1 

 Remove 

 Release 

 Loosen 
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Step 5 Install the winch. First connect wires to the winch, then fix the winch.  For fastening use 

M8x25 bolts (Pos. 10) and Ø 8 washers (Pos. 13). 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Pos 4 

Pos 10,13 
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Step 6 If using adapter with Iron Baltic plastic or aluminium skid plate, then cut the side bends 

of the front protection (see picture). Then reinstall the front protection. 

 

Step 7 Install front plate (Pos. 2). Use M10x30 bolts (Pos. 11), M10x60 bolts (Pos. 9), Ø 10 

washers (Pos. 14) and M10 nyloc nuts (Pos. 16) to fasten the lower part of the front 
plate. When attaching the lower part of the front plate, also install the bushings to the 
adapter (Pos. 5). Attach the upper part of the fornt plate under the winch fairlead.  Use  
M10x40 bolts (Pos. 12), Ø 10 washers (Pos. 14) and if necessary M10 nyloc nuts  (Pos. 
16) to fasten the fairlead. 

 
 
 

Cut 

Pos 12,14,14,16 

Pos 2 

Pos 11,14,14,16 

Pos 9,14,14,16 

Pos 5 
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Step 8 Install rear plate (Pos. 3). For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos. 10), Ø 8 washers (Pos. 

13) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 15).  

 

Step 9 Attach adapter to the ATV frame. For fastening use U-bolts (Pos. 7), Ø 8 washers (Pos. 

13) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 15).  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
  

Pos 7 

Pos 13,15 

Pos 10,13,13,15 

Pos 3 

mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/


03.14600 Front-mount adapter CanAm Outlander 500/700/850/1000   

 

 

 

 
  



Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com 

 

 

 
 
  

mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/


03.14600 Front-mount adapter CanAm Outlander 500/700/850/1000   

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

IRON BALTIC OÜ 
Joa tee 17 

Vääna 76903 
Estonia / Europe 

 
 

+372 6 533 711 
sales@ironbaltic.com 

 
 

 
www.ironbaltic.com 

www.facebook.com/ironbaltic 
www.youtube.com/user/ironbalticltd 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/
http://www.facebook.com/ironbaltic
http://www.youtube.com/user/ironbalticltd

